## **Global UAV Provides Shareholder Update**

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - November 30, 2018) - Global UAV Technologies Ltd. (CSE: UAV) (OTC: YRLLF) (FSE: YAB2) (the "Company" or "Global UAV"), a vertically integrated drone technology company, is pleased to provide a shareholder update on the Company and its subsidiaries. The shareholder update is posted on the Global UAV website "NEWS & MEDIA" tab and can be accessed through the following link:

https://globaluavtech.com/news-media/news/2018/global-uav-shareholder-update/

## About Global UAV Technologies Ltd.

Global UAV Technologies Ltd. is a diversified, vertically integrated drone technology company within the commercial Unmanned Aerial Vehicle ("UAV") sector. Through its wholly owned subsidiaries - Pioneer Aerial Surveys Ltd., High Eye Aerial Imaging Inc., UAV Regulatory Services Inc., and NOVAerial Robotics Inc.- Global UAV Technologies Ltd. provides a full spectrum of UAV-based services and products including drone research and development and manufacturing, flight services and regulatory compliance. Global UAV Technologies Ltd. will continue its growth through technology development, expanding the business of its current divisions and the continued evaluation of potential acquisitions. Global UAV is well positioned for growth as a vertically integrated drone technology company.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

"Michael Burns"
Michael Burns
CEO & Director

## For additional information please contact:

Global UAV Technologies Ltd. Investor Information

Telephone: 1 888-905-7011 Email: <u>ir@globaluavtech.com</u> <u>www.globaluavtech.com</u>

We invite all shareholders and stakeholders to join the Global UAV Technologies Ltd. portal on 8020 Connect. Connect here <a href="http://bit.ly/GlobalUAV">http://bit.ly/GlobalUAV</a>.

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## **Forward-Looking Statement**

Statements in this press release, other than purely historical information, including statements relating to the Company's future plans and objectives or expected results, may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions and are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties inherent in public markets, service industries, manufacturing and the UAV Sector. As a result, actual results may vary materially from those described in the forward-looking statements.